in order to hedge its exposure to interest rate risk. The

Group and the Company have not formulated a policy to

manage the interest rate risk.

SPARKLE ROLL GROUP LIMITED 耀萊集團有限公司   ANNUAL REPORT 2015 年報178178

財務報表附註（續）
Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
截至二零一五年三月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 March 2015

41. 金融風險管理及公允值計量
（續）

41.3 利率風險（續）

下表闡述本集團及本公司截至二零

一五年三月三十一日止年度之業績

面對自年初生效之潛在利率變動

+/-0.5%（二零一四年：+/-0.5%）

之敏感度。計算方法以本集團及本

公司於報告期末持有之金融資產

及負債為基準。所有其他變數維持

不變。

41.4 信貸風險

信貸風險指金融工具之對手方未能

根據金融工具之條款履行其責任，

令本集團蒙受財務損失之風險。本

集團所承受之信貸風險主要來自

於日常業務過程中授予其客戶及

其他對手方之信貸。

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR
VALUE MEASUREMENTS (Continued)

41.3 Interest rate risk (Continued)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s

and the Company’s results for the year ended 31 March

2015 to a possible change in interest rates of +/-0.5%

(2014: +/-0.5%), with effect from the beginning of the

year. The calculations are based on the Group’s and

the Company’s financial assets and liabilities held at the

end of the reporting period. All other variables are held

constant.

Results for the year

and retained profits

本年度業績及保留溢利
Group Company

本集團 本公司
HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

+0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%

2015 二零一五年 967 (967) 18 (18)

2014 二零一四年 1,095 (1,095) (167) 167

41.4 Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that the counterparty to a

financial instrument would fail to discharge its obligation

under the terms of the financial instrument and cause

a financial loss to the Group. The Group’s exposure

to credit risk mainly arises from granting credit to its

customers and other counterparties in the ordinary

course of its operation.

SPARKLE ROLL GROUP LIMITED 耀萊集團有限公司   ANNUAL REPORT 2015 年報 179179

財務報表附註（續）
Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
截至二零一五年三月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 March 2015

41. 金融風險管理及公允值計量
（續）

41.4 信貸風險（續）